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February 29, 2024

clerksoffice@PUC.NH.cov

Via Email and First Class Muil

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re:  Docket No. DW 23-101
PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC., PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT
COMPANY AND PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC. Joint Petition for
the Approval of a Consolidation of Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. and Pittsfield
Aqueduct Company with Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Dear Chairman Goldner:
Pursuant to Rule Puc 203.16, please enter my appearance and that of co-counsel, Attorney
Michael P. Courtney, as counsel for the Town of Bedford, New Hampshire. Counsels’ e-mail

addresses are as follows:

mosbon(@uptonhatfield.com
mcourtney(@uptonhatfield.com

I certify that the foregoing will be forwarded to all parties of record. Also included are six
(6) copies.

10 Centre Street, Concord, NH 03301
Concord - Peterborough - Portsmouth
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Very truly yours,

Madeline K. Osbon

mosbhon(@uptonhatfield.com
(603) 224-7791

MKO/cmd



February 29, 2024
Page 3

SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED
Docket #: 23-101

Printed; 02/29/2024
Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidonl@energy.nh.gov
wla@rathlaw.com

john.boisvert@pennichuck.com
boltons@nashuanh.gov
mab@nhbrownlaw.com
chris.countie@pennichuck.com
mcourtney@uptonhatfield.com
Michael J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

robyn j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov

lori.douglas@pennichuck.com

julia.gagnon@pennichuck.com

david.n_govyette@energy.nh.gov

jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com

jayson.p.laflamme(@energy.nh.gov
anthony j.leone@energy.nh.gov
rlirette(@sheehan.com
jilyon@sheehan.com

karen j.moran@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
laura@mitchellmunigroup.com

laura@mitchellmunigroup.com
jis@rathlaw.com
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com
smw(@rathlaw.com

donald. ware@pennichuck.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov




